

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/06/2009 in WA No. 435/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN COCO-COLA BEVERAGE(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.
 Mr. Neil Hildreth, Adv.
 Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Rony John, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on prayer for
interim relief.

Dasti granted.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master