

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2009 in WA No. 435/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN COCO-COLA BEVERAGE(P) LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27707 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29282 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29470 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikram Nankani, Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.HP Raval, ASG  
Mr.K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As has already been directed, let this matter be  
listed for final disposal on the date fixed.

In the meanwhile, the rejoinder affidavit already  
filed may be replaced with a better copy.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master