

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19791/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/06/2009 in WA No. 435/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

HINDUSTAN COCO-COLA BEVERAGE(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27707 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office  
report (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29282 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office  
report (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 29470 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office  
report (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30060 of 2009 - With office report

SLP(C) NO. 32110 of 2009 - With office report

SLP(C) NO. 32854 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office  
report

SLP(C) NO. 34290 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and office  
report

SLP(C) NO. 35485-35488 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief and  
office report

Date: 07/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Vikram Nankani, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Kishore Kunal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rony John, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Balvir Singh Dosanjh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Nishant Das, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Chanchal Biswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    H.P. Raval, ASG  
                                 Mr.    T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anand Varma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 34290 OF 2009:

As per the Office Report, service is not complete.

Issue fresh notice.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate, waive service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Let the matters come up tomorrow the 8th April, 2010. They will retain the position.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Pushp Lata Bhardwaj)  
Assistant Registrar