

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3380 OF 2010

HINDUSTAN COCO-COLA BEVERAGE(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

C.A. NO. 3381 OF 2010

C.A. NO. 3384 OF 2010

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. NO. 3385 OF 2010

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. NO. 3386 OF 2010

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. NOS. 3389-3392 OF 2010

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

for Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that statement of case on behalf of
the appellant have been filed in Civil Appeal Nos. 3380,
3385 and 3386 of 2010.

Four weeks' time is given to the learned counsel
for the appellants in the rest of the cases to file
statement of case, failing which, those appeals shall
stand dismissed.

...2/-

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to
file the statement of case from the date the statement
of case on behalf of the appellants is served on them,
failing which, the consequences as provided under the
Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3380 OF 2010

HINDUSTAND COCO-COLA BEVERAGE(P) LIMITED Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

W I T H
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3381 OF 2010
W I T H
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3384 OF 2010
W I T H
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3385 OF 2010
W I T H
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3386 OF 2010
W I T H
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3389-3392 OF 2010

O R D E R

It is stated that statement of case on behalf of the appellant have been filed in Civil Appeal Nos. 3380, 3385 and 3386 of 2010.

Four weeks' time is given to the learned counsel for the appellants in the rest of the cases to file statement of case, failing which, those appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondents are also given four weeks' time to file the statement of case from the date the statement of case on behalf of the appellants is served on them, failing which, the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2012